Form PTO -1619A					U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99		09-2	21-1999		Parent and Trades at A Vites			
OMB 0651-0027					U) -PATENT			
	REC (ΞT				
		101	149699					
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Tra				nal document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	1		Conveyance Ty (X) Assignme	-	Security Agreement			
	1865,012		(X) Assignme	ut ()				
() Resubmission (Non-F Document ID#			() License	() (V)	Change of Name			
() Correction of PTO E Reel # Frame #	rror MLA 9-16	-99	() Merger (X) Other (nunc pro tunc – original assignment submitted November 4, 1997)					
() Corrective Document	t 9/10	t	<i>U.S. Government</i> (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #			() Departmental File () Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	() Mark if additi	onal names	of conveying parti	ies attached	Execution Date			
Name (line 1) David Frank	Swanson				Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					June 12, 1997			
Second Party					Execution Date			
Name (line 1)					Month Date Year			
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party Name (line 1) <u>Patent Co</u>		li additiona	l names of receivir	ig parties atta	ICNEC () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) <u>SGS-Thon</u> Address (line 1) <u>1310 Elect</u>		lics, Inc			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (<i>Designation</i>			
Address (line 2) <u>Carrollton</u>		2			actuation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Domestic Representative	Name and Addres	SS	Enter for the	first Receiving	g Party only.			
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
		FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY					
					rded, including time for reviewing the document and ark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,			
gathering the data needed to complete th		ce of Managemen	it and Budget, Paperwork	Reduction Project	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informat	0651-0027, Patent and Trademai	rk Assignment Pı	Actice. DO NOT SEND N	-				
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informati Information Collection Budget Package (ADDRESS.	Mail documents to be r nissioner of Patents and	ecorded wit	h required cover s	heet(s) inforn	nation to: on, D.C. 20231			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informati Information Collection Budget Package (ADDRESS.	0651-0027, Patent and Trademar Mail documents to be r nissioner of Patents and	ecorded wit	h required cover s	heet(s) inforn	nation to: on, D.C. 20231			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informati Information Collection Budget Package (ADDRESS.	0651-0027, Patent and Trademar Mail documents to be r nissioner of Patents and	ecorded wit	h required cover s	heet(s) inforn	nation to: on, D.C. 20231			

- -

FORM PTC-1619B				U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99	Page	2		rademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027			PATENT			
Correspondence Name and Address	Area Code	e and Telephone Number 972	-466-7414			
Name <u>Patent Counsel</u>						
Address (line 1) <u>STMicroelectronics, Inc.</u>						
1310 Electronics Drive						
Address (line 2) <u>Carrollton, Texas 75006-503</u>	9			IUI		
	2					
			L			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conv	eyance document	щ т			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nher(s)	() Mark if a	<u># 1</u> dditional numbers	attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Numb Patent Application Number(s	ber or the Patent Number s)	r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nui Patent	<i>mbers for the same</i> t Number(s)	property).		
08/865,012						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter t	the date the patent application wa	as Month	Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ			
only if a U.S. Application Number						
has not been assigned.	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ			
Number of Dreporties						
Number of Properties	Enter the total nun	nber of properties involved.	#	-		
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Duon oution	Link d (27 CED 2 41)				
Method of Payment:	Amount for Properties Enclosed ()	Deposit Account (X)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>			
Deposit Account	Enclosed ()	Deposit Account (X)				
(Enter for payment by deposit account of						
	Deposit Acc	count Number:	# <u>19-1353</u>	_		
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes (X)			
Statement and Signature		on to charge additional ices.		No ()		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct	t and anv			
attached copy is a true copy of the						
indicated herein.		/				
	MI -0					
Renee' Michelle Larson	Klue M.		September 8, 1	1999		
Name of Person Signing	^v Signature	······································	Data	<u> </u>		

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Frank Swanson, having a correspondence address of 301 Dinkel Drive, Howell, Michigan 48843, have invented new and useful improvements in a

GENERATOR POWERED ELECTRICALLY HEATED CATALYST SYSTEM

for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the 12 day of June, 1997, and further being identified by Docket No. 96-L-07.

WHEREAS, SGS-THOMSON MICROELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 1310 Electronics Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

I HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of my knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the 12 day of June _____, 1997.

David Frank Swanson

RECORDED: 09/16/1999